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NOTICE OF THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE 
SCHOOL DISTRICT OF NEW LONDON 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
Monday, January 24, 2022 

 
 

Public notice is hereby given, as required by law, that the special meeting of the School District of New London 
Board of Education will be held at 6:00 p.m. on Monday, January 24, 2022, at the School District of New London 
Administration Building, 901 West Washington Street, New London, Wisconsin 54961. 
 
Matters to be taken up, discussed, and acted upon at this meeting are as follows: 
 

Page No. Subject Presenter(s) 
 I. Call to Order 

A. Roll Call  
B. Establishment of Quorum 
C. Pledge of Allegiance 
 

Terry Wegner 

 
2-21 
 
22-23 
 
24-100 
 
101-118 
 
119-129 
 
130 
131-145 
 
146-150 
151-167 
 
168-169 
 

II. New Business 
A. Review and Potential Approval of Ag Department Trip to 

Ireland (5 min) 
B. Review of Potential Funding Options for the 

Intermediate/Middle School Remodel Project (5 min) 
C. Review and Potential Approval of Intermediate/Middle School 

Remodel Contract with Milbach Construction (5 min) 
D. Review and Potential Approval of Filter Media Replacement 

at Sugar Bush Elementary (5 min) 
E. Review and Potential Approval of Lawn Mower Purchase 

(5 min) 
F. Board Candidate Forum Processing Timeline (5 min) 
G. ESSER III Funding Presentation and Processing Timeline 

(10 min) 
H. Update of Rawhide Pilot Course Options (5 min) 
I. Review and Potential Approval of Spectrum Reach Digital 

Campaign (5 min) 
J. Discussion and Potential Action as to Topic for Consideration 

at a Future Board Meeting – “Discussion of the District’s 
Policy as to Transgender Students” (Proposed by Board 
Member Chris Martinson) (5 min) 

 
Crystal Retzlaff 
 
Joe Marquardt / 

Scott Bleck 
Joe Marquardt / 

Scott Bleck 
Joe Marquardt 
 
Joe Marquardt 
 
Scott Bleck 
Danielle Sievert / 

Scott Bleck 
Danielle Sievert 
Scott Bleck 
 
Scott Bleck / Terry 

Wegner 

 III. Adjournment 
 

 

 


