

NOTICE OF THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF NEW LONDON BOARD OF EDUCATION Monday, January 24, 2022



Public notice is hereby given, as required by law, that the special meeting of the School District of New London Board of Education will be held at **6:00 p.m.** on **Monday**, **January 24**, **2022**, at the School District of New London Administration Building, 901 West Washington Street, New London, Wisconsin 54961.

Matters to be taken up, discussed, and acted upon at this meeting are as follows:

Page No.		Subject	Presenter(s)
	I.	Call to Order	Terry Wegner
		A. Roll Call	
		B. Establishment of Quorum	
		C. Pledge of Allegiance	
		Now Dusiness	
0.04	II.	New Business A Device and Detential Approval of As Department Trip to	Conveted Detaileff
2-21		A. Review and Potential Approval of Ag Department Trip to Ireland (5 min)	Crystal Retzlaff
22-23		B. Review of Potential Funding Options for the	Joe Marquardt /
		Intermediate/Middle School Remodel Project (5 min)	Scott Bleck
24-100		C. Review and Potential Approval of Intermediate/Middle School	Joe Marquardt /
		Remodel Contract with Milbach Construction (5 min)	Scott Bleck
101-118		D. Review and Potential Approval of Filter Media Replacement	Joe Marquardt
		at Sugar Bush Elementary (5 min)	
119-129		E. Review and Potential Approval of Lawn Mower Purchase (5 min)	Joe Marquardt
130		F. Board Candidate Forum Processing Timeline (5 min)	Scott Bleck
131-145		G. ESSER III Funding Presentation and Processing Timeline	Danielle Sievert /
131-143		(10 min)	Scott Bleck
146-150		H. Update of Rawhide Pilot Course Options (5 min)	Danielle Sievert
151-167		I. Review and Potential Approval of Spectrum Reach Digital	Scott Bleck
		Campaign (5 min)	
168-169		J. Discussion and Potential Action as to Topic for Consideration	Scott Bleck / Terry
		at a Future Board Meeting – "Discussion of the District's	Wegner
		Policy as to Transgender Students" (Proposed by Board	
		Member Chris Martinson) (5 min)	
	III.	Adjournment	